
RICHARDSON VOTING LOCATIONS FOR DALLAS COUNTY 
NOVEMBER 5, 2024, ELECTION 

 
Voters: Please remember that you can vote at any Early Voting or Election Day location within 
the County where you are registered. The locations listed below are locations in Richardson for 
Dallas County. A full list of locations can be found on the City of Richardson Election page or the 
Dallas County Elections page. 
 
 
Dallas County Early Vo�ng Loca�ons in Richardson – October 21 – November 1 
 
Islamic Associa�on of North Texas – Brothers and Sisters Ent Foyer 
840 Abrams Rd. Richardson 75081 
 
Ministerios Charisma – Sanctuary 
740 Melrose Dr. Richardson 75080 
 
 
Dallas County Elec�on Day Loca�ons in Richardson – November 5 
 
MAS Islamic Center of Dallas – Banquet Hall 
1515 Blake Dr. Richardson 75081 
 
Islamic Associa�on of North Texas – Brothers and Sisters Ent Foyer 
840 Abrams Rd. Richardson 75081 
 
Ministerios Charisma – Sanctuary 
740 Melrose Dr. Richardson 75080 
 
Dover Elementary School – Gym 
700 Dover Dr. Richardson 75080 
 
Professional Development Center – Gym 
701 W. Belt Line Rd. Richardson 75080 
 
Richland Elementary School – Gym 
550 Park Bend Dr. Richardson 75081 
 
University of Texas Dallas – Visitor Center Atrium 
800 W. Campbell Rd. Richardson 75080 
 
Greenwood Hills Elementary School – Library 
1313 W. Shore Dr. Richardson 75080 
 
Canyon Creek Elementary School – Gym 
2100 Copper Ridge Dr. Richardson 75080 
 
 

https://www.cor.net/government/city-secretary/elections
https://www.dallascountyvotes.org/WEBINARS/
https://www.dallascountyvotes.org/WEBINARS/
https://www.google.com/maps/place/840+Abrams+Rd,+Richardson,+TX+75081/@32.9395907,-96.7333917,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1f9f02620ce3:0x94711a657b49ac9b!8m2!3d32.9395862!4d-96.7308168!16s%2Fg%2F11bw3zq_sz?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/740+Melrose+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75080/@32.9710426,-96.7518724,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1f58deb45aa7:0x5fed991e20329379!8m2!3d32.9710382!4d-96.7470015!16s%2Fg%2F11c5ksxcwq?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1515+Blake+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75081/@32.9640254,-96.6989698,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1ee62dc98b7d:0x7bacc29a56bf2945!8m2!3d32.9640209!4d-96.6963949!16s%2Fg%2F11cncqtgry?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/840+Abrams+Rd,+Richardson,+TX+75081/@32.9395907,-96.7333917,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1f9f02620ce3:0x94711a657b49ac9b!8m2!3d32.9395862!4d-96.7308168!16s%2Fg%2F11bw3zq_sz?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/740+Melrose+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75080/@32.9710426,-96.7518724,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1f58deb45aa7:0x5fed991e20329379!8m2!3d32.9710382!4d-96.7470015!16s%2Fg%2F11c5ksxcwq?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/700+Dover+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75080/@32.9444592,-96.7618957,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c21d27b4d0d2d:0xc1ceaa2fbefe98cc!8m2!3d32.9444547!4d-96.7593208!16s%2Fg%2F11bw3_xkh7?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/701+W+Belt+Line+Rd,+Richardson,+TX+75080/@32.950227,-96.7474459,16z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1f7c66ce9929:0x9cc8a415de377363!8m2!3d32.9502225!4d-96.744871!16s%2Fg%2F11b8vfsc2m?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/550+Park+Bend+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75081/@32.9325811,-96.7294418,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1fa2b9d3ea5f:0x8d3c7fbc4f2f1c37!8m2!3d32.9325766!4d-96.7268669!16s%2Fg%2F11c1zkk980?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/800+W+Campbell+Rd,+Richardson,+TX+75080/@32.9884322,-96.7512868,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1c7277dd89ab:0x262b391b4b52ad15!8m2!3d32.9884277!4d-96.7487119!16s%2Fg%2F11c2g_90lr?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1313+West+Shore+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75080/@32.9688134,-96.7512842,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1f5f5caac68d:0x4063b1c660bf734c!8m2!3d32.9688089!4d-96.7487093!16s%2Fg%2F11h3jd4b0f?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/2100+Copper+Ridge+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75080/@32.9814299,-96.742733,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1f51f451769d:0xc2fa165882b82b7e!8m2!3d32.9814254!4d-96.7401581!16s%2Fg%2F11b8v5whqd?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D


RICHARDSON VOTING LOCATIONS FOR DALLAS COUNTY 
NOVEMBER 5, 2024, ELECTION 

Dallas County Elec�on Day Loca�ons in Richardson cont. 
 
Prairie Creek Elementary School – Hall C 
2120 E. Prairie Creek Dr. Richardson 75080 
 
Mohawk Elementary School – Gym 
1500 Mimosa Dr. Richardson 75080 
 
Northrich Elementary School – Library 
1301 Custer Rd. Richardson 75080 
 
Arapaho Classical Magnet School – Gym 
1300 Cypress Dr. Richardson 75080 
 
Care Church – Atrium A3 
1504 E. Campbell Rd. Richardson 75081 
 
Yale Elementary School – Gym 
1900 E. Collins Blvd. Richardson 75081 
 
Dartmouth Elementary School – Art Rm 124/126 
414 Dartmouth Ln. Richardson 75081 
 
Springridge Elementary School – Gym 
1801 E. Spring Valley Rd. Richardson 75081 
 
Jess Harben Elementary School – Gym 
600 S. Glenville Dr. Richardson 75081 
 

https://www.google.com/maps/place/2120+E+Prairie+Creek+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75080/@32.9784403,-96.7241821,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1f30c0ce65d7:0xe1e9b4d05384cab5!8m2!3d32.9784358!4d-96.7216072!16s%2Fg%2F11gfnzbxb_?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1500+Mimosa+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75080/@32.9714428,-96.7626458,19z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c21ef0f09d92f:0x37cf818a532c9996!8m2!3d32.9716282!4d-96.7617787!16s%2Fg%2F11c2db2q_y?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Northrich+Elementary+School/@32.9678857,-96.7408616,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1f43006d03e1:0xd909b6a0c0524d9b!8m2!3d32.9678813!4d-96.7359907!16s%2Fm%2F076ds2x?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1300+Cypress+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75080/@32.9614564,-96.7657119,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c21c25b3ac785:0xe374a46709f3bb19!8m2!3d32.9614519!4d-96.763137!16s%2Fg%2F11b8zcwnxl?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1504+E+Campbell+Rd,+Richardson,+TX+75081/@32.9740614,-96.7010731,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1edb4ac91897:0x1460712d96303678!8m2!3d32.974057!4d-96.6962022!16s%2Fg%2F11b8txl0nw?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1900+E+Collins+Blvd,+Richardson,+TX+75081/@32.9675521,-96.6901336,17z/data=!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1eea0f7f5b15:0x5ce3f4488e18574e!8m2!3d32.9675477!4d-96.6901336!16s%2Fg%2F11lg3rg_2_?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/414+Dartmouth+Ln,+Richardson,+TX+75081/@32.953355,-96.691057,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m5!3m4!1s0x864c1ef3ad75e847:0x2980574f4cb4733c!8m2!3d32.9533505!4d-96.6884821?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/1801+E+Spring+Valley+Rd,+Richardson,+TX+75081/@32.9390965,-96.6951611,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1e5c015c1d13:0xa4e9bc8ad4fdc0e7!8m2!3d32.9390921!4d-96.6902902!16s%2Fg%2F11cnd95n7q?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/Jess+Harben+Elementary+School,+600+S+Glenville+Dr,+Richardson,+TX+75081/@32.9396172,-96.7080432,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x864c1e54be7e022d:0xeb07c25b43ed3304!8m2!3d32.9396127!4d-96.7054683!16s%2Fg%2F11b8vcvvvp?authuser=0&entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI0MTAwMi4xIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D

